of powers conferred under section 13(12)read with e 3 of the Securty Inerest (Enforcement) 
Rules, 2002issued demand noice dated 2410712025 calling upon the Borrowersimortgagorsico- 
borrowersiguarantors o repay the amount mentioned i the notice aggregatingo Rs. 9,98,001/- 
(Rupees Nine Lacs Ninety Eight Thousand One Only) as on 30.06.2025 plus accrued ntresy 
unrealized inteest thereon, at the contractual rate(s) ogether with incidental expenses, costs, 
charges, et tlthedate of payment within 60 days from the date ofreceiptof th said notc. 
‘The Borrower  Co-borrowers| Guarantors having failed o repay the amount, and pursuantto the

[...]

property and any dealings with such property wil be subject o the charge of the Omikara Assets 
Reconstruction PvtLid acting i s capacity as tustee of Omkara PS26/2024-25 Trust, having 
Gorporate offce atKofinoor Sauare, 47th Floor . C. Kelkar Marg, R. G. Gadkari Chowk, Dadar 
(West), Mumtai - 40002 for an amout of Rs. 9,98,0011 (Rupees Nine Lacs Ninety Eight 
Thousand One Only) as on 30.06.2025 plus accrued inerestunrealized iterest thereon, at 
the contractua rate(s) together withincidenal expenses, costs,charges,etc 
‘The borrower's Ico-borrawers! guarantorsimortgagors' atention is nvied to the provisions of 
sub-Section’8 of Section 13ofthe At inrespectoftime avaiable, toredeemthe secured assets.